City of Santa Rosa



Legislation Details

Date	Ver. Action By	,		Actio	on Res	ult
Attachments:	1. Staff Report, 2. Resolution, 3. Exhibit A - Professional Services Agreement, 4. Presentation					
Code sections:	15378 - Not a Project					
Indexes:	Not a Project					
Sponsors:	Planning and Economic Development					
	RECOMMENDATION: It is recommended by the Planning and Economic Development Department that the Council, by resolution, (1) approve a Professional Services Agreement with PlaceWorks, Inc., of Berkeley, California, for public engagement, planning, and environmental review services for a three-year period to prepare the Santa Rosa 2050 General Plan Update and Environmental Impact Report in an amount not to exceed \$2,500,000, and (2) appropriate \$1,605,314 from the City's General Fund reserves, with \$1,393,394 allocated to fund the balance of the proposed agreement with PlaceWorks, Inc. and \$211,920 allocated for related City staff costs.					
	BACKGROUND: On August 13, 2019, the Council authorized Planning and Economic Development Department to retain consulting services to prepare the Santa Rosa 2050 General Plan Update and Environmental Impact Report. Staff initiated a competitive bid process to solicit proposals for consulting services and, after reviewing submitted proposals, staff recommends PlaceWorks, of Berkeley, California, as the most qualified consultant to complete the project.					
Title:	REPORT - PROFESSIONAL SERVICE AGREEMENT WITH PLACEWORKS, INC. FOR PREPARATION OF THE SANTA ROSA 2050 GENERAL PLAN AND ENVIRONMENTAL IMPACT REPORT					
On agenda:	3/3/2020			Final action:		
File created:	2/10/2020			In control:	City Council	
Туре:	CC- Report			Status:	Agenda Ready	
File #:	20-0194	Version: 1		Name:	2050 General Plan PSA Placework	

3/3/2020 1 City Council

to waive reading of the text and adopt

Pass